

Bank of India BOI Kandivli Branch. Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506. Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2017.

Union Bank of India. BYCULLA BRANCH. 75/77, Sant Savta Marg, Mustafa Bazar, Mumbai-400010. POSSESSION NOTICE [RULE-8 (1)] (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY).

POSSESSION NOTICE [RULE-8 (1)] (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY). The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India, Byculla Branch, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

OSBI Industrial Finance Branch, 102, 1st Floor, 194, Sir M.V. Road, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property].

OSBI Industrial Finance Branch, 102, 1st Floor, 194, Sir M.V. Road, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property].

OSBI Industrial Finance Branch, 102, 1st Floor, 194, Sir M.V. Road, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property].

DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED. Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506. Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2017.

PUBLIC NOTICE ICICI Bank Limited. Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390 007. A notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA).

PRESTIGE STOCKS AND BONDS LIMITED. Regd. Office : 209, 2ND FLOOR, HUBTOWN SOLARIS, PROF. N. S. PHADKE MARG OFF WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY ANDHERI(EAST), MUMBAI- 400069. STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2017.

tarmat ltd. (Formerly known as Roman Tarmat Limited). Regd. Office: Tank Road, Off Gen Vaidya Marg, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400 063. Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017.

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED. Regd. Office: Plot No. B/8-9, Sector C, SaroraUrja Industrial Complex, Rajpur 493 221 (C.G.). EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017.

Arrow Textiles Limited. Regd. Off: Plot No.101-103, 19th Street, MIDC, Satpur, Nasik 422 007. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017.

JAKHARIA FABRIC PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd. Off : 605, B-2, Man Mandir Suraksha, Nahur Village Road, Near Sarvodaya Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400080, Maharashtra.
PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates of the Company have been reported lost / misplaced / destroyed along with / without transfer deeds and the Shareholder(s) / buyer(s) / lodger(s) of the said Share Certificates have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates.

Name	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
Himmatlal Panachand Shah	01	01	01	5,000	5,000
			10,001	310,000	300,000
			1,769,001	1,921,500	152,500
			2,670,501	2,870,500	17,000
Jignesh Himmatlal Shah	02	02	5,001	10,000	5,000
			310,001	385,000	75,000
			1,921,501	1,961,500	40,000
			2,670,501	2,687,500	17,000
Champaben H. Shah	03	05	385,001	535,000	150,000
			1,961,501	2,036,500	75,000
Shejal J. Shah	04	06	535,001	585,000	50,000
			2,036,501	2,061,500	25,000
Nitin Keshavji Shah	05	07	585,001	885,000	300,000
			1,961,501	2,211,500	150,000
			2,687,501	2,704,500	17,000
Dixit Manekchand Shah	06	08	885,001	1,105,000	220,000
			2,211,501	2,321,500	110,000
			2,704,501	2,721,500	17,000
Manekchand Panachand Shah	07	09	1,105,001	1,305,000	200,000
			2,321,501	2,421,500	100,000
			2,721,501	2,738,500	17,000
Jakharia Synthetics Pvt. Ltd.	08	10	1,305,001	1,715,000	410,000
			2,421,501	2,626,500	205,000
Suryaben M. Shah	09	11	1,715,001	1,755,000	40,000
			2,626,501	2,646,500	20,000
Kantaben K. Shah	10	12	1,755,001	1,769,000	14,000
			2,646,501	2,653,500	7,000

The public are hereby cautioned against dealing with the aforesaid certificate(s) in any manner. Objections, if any, to the issue of duplicate Share Certificates, duly supported by documentary evidence, must be submitted with the registered office of the company within 7 days of the date of this advertisement. The Company will thereafter proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) without any further notice.

For Jakharia Fabric Private Limited
 Jignesh Himmatlal Shah, Director
 Date: February 13, 2018

जाहीर सूचना

आम्ही सूचित करणार्या यात आहे की माझे अर्लीन श्री. इरफान मोहम्मद युसूफ वंद हे निम्नलिखित परिशिष्टात लिहिलेल्या मासामध्ये राह-नालक व राह-सदस्य आहेत. माझ्या अर्लीनानुसार परिशिष्टातील मासामध्ये खालील दरमहा हप्त्यांचे हप्त्यांचे दावे आहेत व ते अर्लीन चौकटी व सोपानांवरही सादत नाहीत. हप्त्यांचे हप्त्यांचे दावे/हाताकडले दावे तयारीत खालीलप्रमाणे:

- दि. २३ ऑक्टोबर, २००२ रोजी अमलात आणलेला मे/रॉक कॉन्सटेड व्हॅल्यूज प्रॉपर्टी लिमिटेड आणि (i) रशिया रशियादीन मोरा (ii) मारिया फजुदीन लोखंडाला यांच्यामधील कराराचा लेखा, ज्याचे उप-निबंधक अश्वयुक्त-१ यांचेकडे क्र. बीओएम/६०८९/२००२ द्वारे नोंदीकरण झाले आहे.
- दि. २३ ऑक्टोबर, २००२ रोजी अमलात आणलेला मे/रॉक कॉन्सटेड व्हॅल्यूज प्रॉपर्टी लिमिटेड आणि (i) मुस्ताफा हकिमुदीन मयॉट व (ii) श्रीमती रशिया मोरा यांच्यामधील कराराचा लेखा, ज्याचे उप-निबंधक अश्वयुक्त-१ यांचेकडे क्र. बीओएम/६०९०/२००२ द्वारे नोंदीकरण झाले आहे.

परिशिष्टातील मासामात किंवा वर दर्शविलेल्या दस्तावेजाबाबत कोणत्याही व्यक्ती/व्यक्तींचा विक्री, विनिमय, घाटपट्टी, परवाना, विश्वस्त, धारणाधिकार, सुद्धा, वारसा, ताबा, जमी, कार्यदेशीर करारबाई, गहाण, हस्तगत, बंधन, शपथ किंवा अन्य प्रकारे किंवा सदर दस्तावेजांचा कोणत्याही कारणाने मालकी किंवा ताबा असले तर त्यांनीही सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या १४ दिवसांच्या आत निम्नव्यावृत्तीदरमहा खालील पर्याय समर्थनाद्वारे दस्तावेजांच्या प्रतिसाद आणणे म्हणजे पाठवणे. अन्यथा त्यांनी आपला अधिकार किंवा दावा माफ करावा/सोपुन दिला असे मान्यपत्र देईल.

मासामध्ये परिशिष्ट

- दुबाला कॉम्प्लेक्स नामक इमारतीमधील 'एक' विंगमधील १२व्या मजल्यावरील क्र.१२०१ ही सदनिका जी २२२, बेलासिस रोड, मुंबई सेंट्रल, मुंबई-४००००८ येथे भायखळा दिव्हीजनच्या सी.एस.क्र.२२२ येथे असून तिचे एकूण क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे ४६८ चौ.फूट (चर्दई), ५२.१९ चौ.मिटर (व्हॉल्यू-अप) आहे.
- दुबाला कॉम्प्लेक्स नामक इमारतीमधील 'एक' विंगमधील १२व्या मजल्यावरील क्र.१२०२ ही सदनिका जी २२२, बेलासिस रोड, मुंबई सेंट्रल, मुंबई-४००००८ येथे भायखळा दिव्हीजनच्या सी.एस.क्र.२२२ येथे असून तिचे एकूण क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे ४६८ चौ.फूट (चर्दई), ५२.१९ चौ.मिटर (व्हॉल्यू-अप) आहे.

दि. ८ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८

प्रताप मनोहर निंबाळकर
अॅडव्होकेट

कार्यालय : ६०२/सी, द्वा मजला, सावला चॅम्बर्स, ४० कावराजी पटेल स्ट्रीट, एरव्हाडीसी बँकसोमोर, कोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००१
ई-मेल : nimbalkar44@gmail.com मोबाईल : ८०८०९४४४९

BSEL INFRASTRUCTURE REALTY LTD.
 CIN : L99999MH1995PLC094498
 Regd. Office: 737, 7th Floor, The Bombay Oil Seeds and Oils Exchange Premises Co. Op. Society Ltd., The Commodity Exchange, Plot No.2.3.8.4, Sector 19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 401705. Website : www.bsel.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		
1	Total Revenue from operations	123.08	435.19	215.38	224.16	204.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	89.68	402.55	181.58	127.30	109.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	89.68	402.55	181.58	127.30	109.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	67.07	390.11	177.60	92.25	85.04
5	Total comprehensive income	67.07	390.11	177.60	92.25	85.04
6	Equity Share Capital	8,261.68	8,261.68	8,261.68	8,261.68	8,261.68
7	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic	0.08	0.47	0.21	0.11	0.10
	Diluted	0.08	0.47	0.21	0.11	0.10

Notes:
 1. The above results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.bsel.com.

for BSEL Infrastructure Realty Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Kirit R Kanakia
 Director
 DIN : 00266631

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : February 12, 2018

आयव्हीपी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल७४९९९एमएच१२२१पीएलसी००१५०३
 नों. कार्यालय : शशिकांत एन. रेडीज मार्ग, घोडपदेव, मुंबई-४०० ०३३
 दू. : +९१-२२-६२४८४००, ई-मेल : ivpsecretarial@ivpindia.com, वेबसाईट : www.ivpindia.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रुपये लाखात, इंपीएस सोडून)

वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने	
	३१.१२.२०१७	३१.१२.२०१६	३१.१२.२०१७	३१.१२.२०१६
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७,२०९	४,३००	१८,९९६	१८,२८८
कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबींवरील निव्वळ नफा	५९६	४४४	१,२८८	१,२८८
करपूर्व आणि अपवादालाक बाबींनंतर निव्वळ नफा	५९६	४४४	१,२८८	१,२८८
करोनंतर निव्वळ नफा	३५५	२८९	८४२	८४२
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेकाक उत्पन्न	३५५	२८९	८४२	८४२
समभाग भांडवल	१,०३३	१,०३३	१,०३३	१,०३३
प्रति समागम प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्शिक)	३.४३	२.७२	८.१५	८.१५

टीप :
 १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/नऊ महिने अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतावा आहे. तिमाही/नऊ महिने अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटसुद्धा : www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट : www.ivpindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीचे वरील अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकन केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी उपरोक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.

आयव्हीपी लिमिटेडसाठी
 दिनांक : १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८
 विशाल पंडीत
 अध्यक्ष

EXCEL REALTY N INFRA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Excel Intflows Limited)
 Registered Office: 31-A, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.
 Tel: 022-40399898 • Fax: 022-26394248 • Email: cs@excel-infows.com
 Website: www.excel-infows.com • CIN: L45400MH2005PLC538569
 Authorized Capital: Rs. 100,00,00,000 Issued/ Subscribed/ Paid-up Capital: Rs. 94,94,63,370

Extract of Standalone Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended	9 months ended	12 months ended	3 months ended
	(31/12/2017)	(31/12/2017)	(31/12/2017)	(31/12/2016)
Total Income from Operations (net)	863.11	1778.62	3063.47	519.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.46	503.72	18.53	4.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.96	500.33	23.81	4.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.46	338.09	11.38	2.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	66.46	332.44	2.18	2.88
Equity Share Capital	3134.88	3134.88	3134.88	3134.88
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			13464.14	
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	0.21	1.06	0.01	0.01
Diluted	0.21	1.06	0.01	0.01

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website for BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.excel-infows.com
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning 1st April 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
 3. The result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2018.

For Excel Realty N Infra Limited
 Sd/-
 Lakhmendra Khurana
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 12, 2018

GOVIND RUBBER LIMITED
 CIN: L25110MH1985PLC036320
 Regd. Office: 418, CREATIVE Industrial Estate, 72, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400 011.
 Tel: +91-22-62643800, Fax: +91-22-23092296 • Email ID: info@grrlres.com • Website: www.grrlres.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	31/12/2017	30/09/2017	31/12/2016	31/12/2017
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
Total Revenue from Operation	2,576	3,702	5,485	9,643
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(524)	(301)	503	(1,163)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(524)	(301)	114	(1,135)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(524)	(301)	114	(1,163)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(512)	(287)	108	(1,123)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,184	2,184	2,184	2,184
Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)				
- Basic Rs.	(2.40)	(1.38)	0.52	(5.32)
- Diluted Rs.	(2.40)	(1.38)	0.52	(5.32)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.grrlres.com
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning 1st April, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
 3. Revenue from operations for period upto 30th June, 2017 are inclusive of excise duty in accordance with requirement of Ind AS. Effective 01 July, 2017 with the implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST), the revenue from operation for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 and quarter ended 31st December, 2017 are exclusive of GST. Hence, the revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 are not comparable with the amounts reported in the corresponding previous periods.

for GOVIND RUBBER LIMITED
 VINOD PODDAR
 Executive Chairman
 DIN No. 00186229

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12th February, 2018

FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
 CIN : L24239MH1987PLC043662
 Registered Office: 26, Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 031
 Phone Number: +91 22 4031 8111 Fax: +91 22 4031 8133
 Email: business@fredungroup.com | Website: www.fredungroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	Year ended
		Dec. 2017 (Unaudited)	Dec. 2016 (Unaudited)	Dec. 2017 (Unaudited)	March 2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1388.41	1389.07	3868.37	5861.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	20.65	14.05	116.32	224.98
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item#)	20.44	14.05	116.04	222.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item#)	20.44	14.05	101.04	142.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.44	14.05	101.04	142.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	294.72	237.45	294.72	237.45
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	238.55
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.69	0.59	3.43	6.01
	2. Diluted:	0.69	0.59	3.43	6.01

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.fredungroup.com
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Sd/-
 Fredun Medhora
 Managing Director & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 12, 2018

KSHITIJ INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 REGD.OFFICE : 509, LOHA BHAVAN, 93, PD' MELLO ROAD, CARNAC BUNDER, MUMBAI - 400 009
 CIN - L67120MH1979PLC021315 Email: ksh.invtltd@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED ON 31.12.2017
(₹. in Thousands)

Sr. No.	PARTICULAR	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2017
1(a)	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
1(b)	Other Income	0.1	460.09	1410.64	1003.42	591.68	960.16
	Total Income (1)	0.1	460.09	1410.64	1003.42	591.68	960.16
2	Expenses						
	(a) Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Finished Goods Purchased	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-progress & Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Benefit Expense	80.00	105.00	72.00	255.00	192.00	310.00
	(e) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	1.22
	(f) Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other Expenses	59.81	121.93	81.15	534.64	459.22	649.53
	Total Expenses (2)	139.81	226.93	153.15	789.64	651.22	960.75
3	Profit/Loss before Exceptional items & Tax (1-2)	(139.71)	233.16	1257.49			